

DATE: December 17, 2019
TO: All Well Sense Health Plan Providers
FROM: Well Sense Health Plan
SUBJECT: **Reimbursement Policy Updates**

Reimbursement Policy Updates

Well Sense Health Plan has updated the following reimbursement policies effective January 1, 2020:

- CPT and HCPCS Level II Modifiers Reported on CMS-1500 Claims, WS 4.23
- Home Infusion Including Parenteral/Tube Fed Enteral Nutrition, WS 4.22
- Non-Priced Codes, WS 4.37
- Non-Reimbursed Codes, WS 4.48
- Physical, Occupational and Speech Rehabilitation Modalities and Therapeutic Procedures, WS 4.27
- Preventive Services, WS 4.6
- Telehealth Services, WS 4.33

Please review the updated policies located on the Providers' page at wellsense.org. If you do not have Web access, contact your Provider Relations Consultant for copies of the policies.